

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05365 Version: 1 Name: Public Health Nurse Increase 0.5 FTE

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/9/2007 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 2/6/2007 Final action: 2/6/2007

Enactment date: 2/7/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00161

Title: Accepting funds from Dane County for a 0.5 FTE Public Health Nurse, increasing position authority by

0.5 FTE, and amending the 2007 Operating Budget to add the revenues and expenditures.

Sponsors: Judy K. Olson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/29/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/18/2007	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	
1/16/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
1/16/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/10/2007	1	Health Department	Referred for Introduction	
1/9/2007	1	Health Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
1/9/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	

Fiscal Note

Revenues and expenditures of \$33,326 will be added to the 2007 Public Health Operating Budget. There is no anticipated impact upon the tax levy.

Title

Accepting funds from Dane County for a 0.5 FTE Public Health Nurse, increasing position authority by 0.5 FTE, and amending the 2007 Operating Budget to add the revenues and expenditures.

Body

WHEREAS the Dane County Division of Public Health is merging with the Madison Department of Public Health, with final merger on January 1, 2008, and

WHEREAS the Dane County Division of Public Health has a 0.5 FTE Public Health Nurse that has been vacant, and

WHEREAS the Dane County Board of Supervisors has agreed to transfer funding of a 0.5 FTE public health nurse position so that it may be combined with other Public Health Nurse vacancies,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Madison Department of Public Health be authorized to accept \$33,301 from Dane County for a 0.5 FTE Public Health Nurse, and

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED that the position authority for Public Health Nurses with the Madison Department of Public Health be increased by 0.5 FTE, and

File #: 05365, Version: 1

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the 2007 Operating Budget for the City of Madison Department of Health be amended by the following amounts:

GN01-73352-445000 Dane County Reimbursement (\$33,301)

GN01-51110-445000 Permanent Salaries \$24,201 GN01-51200-445000 Benefits \$ 9,100

Net Levy Impact \$ 0.00